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Divisional Cashiers

2887, SHRIMATI PRAMILA DAN-
DAVATE: Will the Minister of RAIL-WAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the duties angd nesponsibilities of the Divisional cashiers/Assistant Divisional cashiers and Inspector of cashiers are galike on Central and Northern Raiiways;

(b) if not, what js the difference prevailing;

(¢c) whether on both the Railways the system of payment of honorarium to these categories are at par; and

(d) if not, the reasons thereof?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
MALLIKARJUN): (a) to (d). The duties and responsibilities of Divisional cashiers/Assistant Divisionai cashiers and Inspectors of cashiers, in essential aspects of work, are the same all nver thi: Indian Railways. However, Ceneral Managers in consultation with their FA&CAOs, are competent to make minor variationg necessitated by local requirements ang conditions.
A comparison of these variationg on the Railways in this regard has not been madea so far.

As far as payment of honorarium is concerned, each Zonal Railway has a yard slick fixed by them keevoing in view the local requirements and minor variations in job-content. 'Therefore, there are variations in the oasis of fixation of honoraria.

Hpwever, a study is in hand to 2volve near uniform standards for a application on the various Railways in these matters.

A afege ¥ foaaw

2888. WA FTUW W : FqT IM Wall
g Jaty A FN FO F -

(%) =1 W fawmr zara stoafs gUAT W W & ararara ¥ wies faad
W & WO Y 250 FOE FOX w7 arfisw grer B! T ;AR

(1) afc g, &Y & ox Jq¥v FmMI
% fog sgrIMrfea @ & ?

JULY 3, 1980

Written Ansuers 148

Rt daverg # 7T A (s wfeqwrw)
(%) st 7 1
(@) 9@ 7Er 3w ¢

Unsatisfactory working of Vallabhbhai Patel Chest Institute, New Delhi

2889, SHRI K. A. RAJAN: Wil' the
Minister of HEALTH be pleased to state:

(a)whether Government's attention has been drawn to the report appeared in Blitz dated 29th March, 1980 regarding the alleged mismanagement and malpractices in Vallabhbhai Patel Chest Institute, Delhi;

(b) if so, whether any enquiry has been conducted into the allegations made; and

(c) if so, the details and action being taken, if any to set right the affairs of the Institute?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH (SHRI
NIHAR RANJAN LASKAR): (a)
Yes, Sir.

(b) The Vallabhbhai Patel Chest Institute is an autonomous body, maintained by the University of I»alhi.
The Governing Body of thig institute has constituted a Committee to ook into the functioning of the Clinical Research Cenire. Another Committee has braen formed by the Governing Body to enquire into the allegations made by certain members of the academic staff of the institute.

(c) Suitable remedial action shall be initiated on receipt of the reports of the above mentioned commiltees.

Tripartite conference to discuss Implementation of Wages of Agricultural Labour

2890. SHRI K, A. RAJAN: Will the Minister of LABOUR be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred question No. 152 on 20th March, 1980
re. enhancing minimum wages for

